
          
 

 
 
 
 

Workshop on medical certification of causes of death,  
05-07 December, 2018 – Tonga 
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GOPED / Cook Islands MOH 
Phone : +682 22664 
Email : vakaola.mafi@cookislands.gov.ck 
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Medical Officer 
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Phone : +682 22664 
Email : ni.wynn@cookislands.gov.ck 
 
Ministry of Health 
Rarotonga Hospital 
PO Box 109, Rarotonga 
 

Fiji Ms Rose Mini Beliwakolo Tubuitamana 
Assistant Statistician  
Ministry of Health & Medical Services 
Po Box 2223, Government Building  
Suva 
Phone : 679 3306177 
Email : rosimina.tubuitamana@govnet.gov.fj 

 
Kiribati Ms Alisa Temaatan 

Email : Isatemty@gmail.com 
 
Ms Tiareti Mareko 
District Principal Nursing Officer 
Email : tiaretimareko1970@gmail.com 

 
Tungaru Central Hospital 
P.O. Box 268 
Nawerewere, Tarawa 

 
Samoa Mr Robert Thomsen 

Assistant chief Executive officer 
Ministry of Health 
Phone : 685 68100 
Email : robertt@health.gov.ws 

 
Mr Tito Kamu 
Medical Officer 
National Health Services 
TIM Hospital, Clinical Division  
Phone :7676066 
Email : etkamu@yahoo.com 
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Director Reproductive Child Health 
Email : Dogaoga@moh.gov.sb 
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Tuvalu  Ms Tuese Sinileta Falesa 

Medical Officer/Acting Medical Superintendent 
Phone : +688 20480 
Email : Jiushiwo0906@gmail.com 

 
Ms Melisula Telogo Limasene 
Medical Officer 
Pediatric Department 

 
Ministry of Health 
P.O Box 41 
Phone : +688 20480 
Email : Queen301190@gmail.com 
 

Vanuatu Mr John Harry 
Obstetrician Gynecologist/Acting Medical Superintendent 
Vila Central Hospital, Private Mail Bag 9013 
Port Vila 
Phone : 678 22100 
Email : tharry@vanuatu.gov.vu 

 
Mr Roderick Mera 
Acting Medical Superintendent Lolowai Hospital 
Ministry of Health, PMB 9009, Port Vila 
Phone : +678 7101795/5491908 
Email : rmera@vanuatu.gov.vu 
             roderickmera@gmail.com 

 
Ms Tannia Binihi 
Acting Medical Superintendent 
Norsup Hospital, PMB 04, Malekula 
Email : tannyabinihi@gmail.com 
 
Ms Santus Wari 
Director of Hospital (Curative) Services 
PMB 9009, Ministry of Health, Port Vila 
Email : swari@vanuatu.gov.vu 
 

 

  

mailto:Dogaoga@moh.gov.sb
mailto:Jiushiwo0906@gmail.com
mailto:Queen301190@gmail.com
mailto:tharry@vanuatu.gov.vu
mailto:rmera@vanuatu.gov.vu
mailto:roderickmera@gmail.com
mailto:tannyabinihi@gmail.com
mailto:swari@vanuatu.gov.vu


Participants list - Training On Medical Certification of Causes of Death  
5-7th December 2018     Page 3 of 4 

DEVELOPMENT PARTNERS 

Australian Bureau of Statistics 
(ABS) 

Ms Lauren Moran 
Assistant Director (A/g) 
Mortality Data Centre 
Phone : 61 07 3222 6246 
Email : lauren.moran@abs.gov.au 
 
Ms Annette Bastaja 
Assistant Director 
Email : Annette.bastaja@abs.gov.au 
 
Ms Emma Torrens 
Death Specialist 
Email : emma.torrens@abs.gov.au 
 
Australian Bureau of Statistics  
International Relations & Regional Statistical Development   
Locked Bag 10 
Belconnen ACT 2616, CANBERRA  
Phone: (61) 2-6252 7187 
Fax: (61) 2-6252 8011 
www.abs.gov.au 
 

Queensland University of 
Technology (QUT) 

Ms Sue Walker 
Course Coordinator 
Bachelor of Health Information Management 
Queensland University of Technology 
Kelvin Grove campus 4059 
Queensland 
Phone : 61 7 31385873 
Email : s.walker@qut.edu.au 

 
World Health Organisation (WHO) Ms Katri Maria Kontio 

Technical Officer 
Division of Pacific Technical Support 
Email : kkontio@who.int 

 
WHO Representative/South Pacific 
Level 4, Provident Plaza 1 
Downtown Boulevard, 33 Ellery Street 
PO Box 113, Suva, FIJI 
Phone: (679) 323.4100    or    (679) 323 4107 (Direct) 
Fax:  (679) 323.4166 
www.wpro.who.int/southpacific 

 
Vital Strategies Mr Roy Roger 

General Pathologist 
Medical Officer 
Internal Medicine, National Referral Hospital 
Po Box 349, Honiara 
Email : r_rogermaraka@yahoo.com 

 
Mr Allen Alepio 
Medical Officer 
Internal Medicine, National Referral Hospital 
Po Box 349, Honiara 
Email : ajalepio@gmail.com 
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Mr Roman Santon 

 
Mr John Ghabu 
Email : ighabu@gmail.com 

 
United Nations Population Fund 
(UNFPA) 

Ms Pulane Tiebere 
Reproductive Health Adviser 
UNFPA Pacific Sub-Regional Office 
Private Mail Bag 
Suva, FIJI 
Phone: (679) 323-0730 
Fax: (679) 331.2785 
Email : tlebere@unfpa.orfg 
www.pacific.unfpa.org 
 

FACILITATORS 

New Zealand Ms Iris Wainiqolo 
31 Maitlandst Dunedin central  
Dunedin 9016 
Email : I.wainiqolo@auckland.ac.nz 
             Lav_1_nia@yahoo.co.nz 

 
Fiji Dr Ilisapeci Kubuabola 

Director CPOND 
Fiji National University 
Phone: 323 3258 
Email : ilisapeci.kubuabolafb@gmail.com 

 
Samoa Mrs Dina Uliate 

Doctor 
ICU, TTM Hospital, Motootua 
Phone : +685 7676104 
Email : Dina.uliate@gmail.com 

 

SECRETARIAT 
The Pacific Community (SPC)   Gloria Mathenge 
Statistics for Development Division (SDD)  Social Statistician (Civil registration and Vital Statistics) 
Noumea       Email : GloriaM@spc.int 
Phone : +687 262000  
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